The Company elected IFRS 1 exemption for not to retrospectively separate the liability and equity components of compound instruments for.

IFRS 1 requires an entity to reconcile equity, comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The changes made to the consolidated statements of
financial position and consolidated statements of comprehensive income as shown below have resulted in reclassifications of various amounts on the
consolidated statements of cash flows.

18. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Cont’d)

F-29

Page 82 of 101Submission Proof - D:\Dropbox\SEC Compliance - EDGAR\2012\09 September\Teryl Resources\09.27.2012\Date\...

9/28/2012

TERYL RESOURCES CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED MAY 31, 2012 AND 2011

(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position as at June 1, 2010 – Transition Date:

18. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Cont’d)

 June 1, 2010

Canadian
GAAP

$

IFRS
Adjustments

$
IFRS

$
Assets
Current

Cash and cash equivalent 257,650   257,650
Amounts receivable and prepaid expenses 37,397   37,397
Advances to related parties  126,093   126,093

 421,140   421,140

Investments 837   837
Reclamation Bonds 5,478   5,478
Equipment 7,941   7,941
Mineral Property Interests (18 (b)) 196,855 (23,436)  173,419
Deferred Exploration Expenditures (18 (b)) 2,637,853 (919,190)  1,718,663
  3,270,104  (942,626)  2,327,478

LIABILITIES
Current

Accounts payable 107,394 (57,455)  49,939
Accrued liabilities - 57,455  57,455
Advances from related parties 25,488   25,488
Liability component of convertible loan (18 (g))  58,730  1,270  60,000

  191,612  1,270  192,882
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share Capital

Issued and outstanding: 13,456,263   13,456,263
Equity component of convertible loan (18 (g)) 14,565 (14,565)  -
Share Subscriptions Received 10,000   10,000
Reserves 550,941   550,941
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (18 (b)) (3,187) (945,836)  (949,023)
Deficit (18 (b) & (g))  (10,950,090)  16,505  (10,933,585)
 3,078,492 (943,896)  2,134,596
  3,270,104  (942,626)  2,327,478

F-30

Page 83 of 101Submission Proof - D:\Dropbox\SEC Compliance - EDGAR\2012\09 September\Teryl Resources\09.27.2012\Date\...

9/28/2012

TERYL RESOURCES CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED MAY 31, 2012 AND 2011

(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position as at May 31, 2011:

18. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Cont’d)

May 31, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

$

IFRS
Adjustments

$
IFRS

$
Assets
Current

Cash and cash equivalent 19,371   19,371
Amounts receivable and prepaid expenses 10,376   10,376

   Advances to related parties  128,367   128,367
 158,114   158,114

Reclamation Bonds 5,478   5,478
Equipment 4,892   4,892
Mineral Property Interests (18 (b)) 228,855 (32,305)  196,550
Deferred Exploration Expenditures (18 (b))  2,942,351  (1,051,208)  1,891,143
  3,339,690  (1,083,513)  2,256,177

LIABILITIES
Current

Accounts payable 99,673 (22,000)  77,673
Accrued liabilities - 22,000  22,000
Advances from related parties  15,989   15,989

  115,662   115,662
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share Capital

Issued and outstanding: 14,004,922   14,004,922
Reserves (18 (g)) 699,762 (11,650)  688,112
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (18 (b)) - (1,084,750)  (1,084,750)
Deficit (18 (b) & (g)) (11,480,656) 12,887  (11,467,769)
  3,224,028  (1,083,513)  2,140,515
  3,339,690  (1,083,513)  2,256,177

F-31

Page 84 of 101Submission Proof - D:\Dropbox\SEC Compliance - EDGAR\2012\09 September\Teryl Resources\09.27.2012\Date\...

9/28/2012

TERYL RESOURCES CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED MAY 31, 2012 AND 2011

(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

Reconciliation of Statement of Comprehensive Loss for the Year Ended May 31, 2011:

18. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Cont’d)

 Year Ended May 31, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

$

IFRS
Adjustments

$
IFRS

$
General and Administrative Expenses
Amortization of equipment 1,497   1,497
Filing and regulatory fees 23,280   23,280
Foreign exchange (gain) loss (18 (b)) 1,173 1,973  3,146
Geological consulting 1,172   1,172
Consulting, Management and directors’ fees 139,344   139,344
Office and sundry 17,820   17,820
Office rent and utilities 14,515   14,515
Professional fees 44,489   44,489
Publicity, promotion and investor relations 126,119   126,119
Secretarial and employee benefits 29,467   29,467
Stock-based compensation 63,775   63,775
Telephone 8,901   8,901
Transfer agent fees 6,147   6,147
Travel, auto and entertainment  19,551   19,551

Operating Loss (497,250) (1,973)  (499,223)

Other Income (Expenses)
Miscellaneous income 22,876   22,876
Interest expense (18 (g)) - (1,645)  (1,645)
Gain on sale of assets 1,147   1,147
Available for sale investments written off (4,024)   (4,024)
Mineral Property written off (7,500)   (7,500)
Exploration expenditures written off (45,815)   (45,815)
  (33,316)  (1,645)  (34,961)

Net Loss for the Year (530,566) (3,618)  (534,184)
Translation of foreign operation (18 (b)) - (138,914)  (138,914)
Available for sale investments  3,187   3,187

Comprehensive Loss for the Year  (527,379)  (142,532)  (669,911)

Loss per Share – Basic and Diluted  (0.01)   (0.01)
Weighted Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding,
Basic and Diluted 69,973,962   69,973,962

F-32

Page 85 of 101Submission Proof - D:\Dropbox\SEC Compliance - EDGAR\2012\09 September\Teryl Resources\09.27.2012\Date\...

9/28/2012

TERYL RESOURCES CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED MAY 31, 2012 AND 2011

(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

18.  TRANSITION TO IFRS (Cont’d)

Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flow for the Year Ended May 31, 2011:

 Year Ended May 31, 2011

Canadian